

Coastal Electric Cooperative, Inc.

2269 Jefferies Hwy. Walterboro, SC 29488

Telephone: (843) 538-5700

FAX: (843) 538-5081

Memorandum

To: **All Employees & Trustees**

From: Mark Walling

Date: **September 23, 2024**

Re: **Funeral Arrangements**

Mr. Harold L. Rhodes, Jr.

Mr. Harold Rhodes, Jr., a Board Member for Coastal Electric Cooperative for 47 years, passed away on Wednesday, September 18, 2024, at his home. Mr. Rhodes was 85 years old. Allen Funeral Home in Ridgeland will be handling the service as follows:

Your Touchstone Energy® Cooperative The power of human connections

Visitation: Monday – September 23, 2024

5 PM - 7 PM

Aimwell Presbyterian Church

8925 Charleston Hwy Walterboro, SC 29488

Funeral: Tuesday – September 24, 2024

11 AM

Aimwell Presbyterian Church

8925 Charleston Hwy Walterboro, SC 29488

For anyone wishing to send a card, the family's addresses are listed below:

Mrs. Juanita Rhodes 191 Maybank Lane Walterboro, SC 29488

Mark Walling MLW:sfj